
All students are welcome... Beginners are encouraged! 

 

                       

                      PSLA at Fowler 
Below is important information for your Student-Athlete to participate in athletics at PSLA @                  

Fowler High School this fall. Please be aware that your Student-Athlete may practice at an offsite 

location (see below for sites and times for each sport). 

Athletes must have a completed registration with FamilyID.com which must include an updated physical      

(within 1 year of previous exam) and be approved by the nurse prior to being allowed to participate.  

FamilyID will open for registration on 7/22/24 for JV and Varsity Football, all other sports will open on 

7/29/24. 

TEAM COACH DATE TIME SITE 

Football Varsity J. Natoli: jnatoli2@scsd.us Mon-August 19 4:00 PM-8:00 PM PSLA High School Stadium 

Football JV S. Rowe: srowe2@scsd.us Mon-August 19 4:00 PM-8:00 PM PSLA High School Stadium 

Cheerleading L. Coleman: lcoleman3@scsd.us Mon-August 26 3:00 PM-5:00 PM Event Entry Doors 

Boys Soccer Varsity M. Negash: Mnegas46@gmail.com Mon-August 26 5:30-7:30 PM PSLA @ Fowler Stadium 

Boys Soccer JV B. DaRin: bdarin@scsd.us Mon-August 26 5:30-7:30 PM PSLA @ Fowler Stadium 

Girls Volleyball Varsity B. Buckley: bbuckley@scsd.us Mon-August 26 9:00 AM-11:00 AM PSLA @ Fowler Gym 

Girls Volleyball JV S. Bilderback: sbilderback@scsd.us Mon-August 26 9:00 AM-11:00 AM PSLA @ Fowler Gym 

*Cross Country Girls S. Lyskawa: slyskawa@scsd.us Mon-August 26 8:00 AM Corcoran 

*Cross Country Boys J. Serrao: jserrao@scsd.us Mon-August 26 8:00 AM Corcoran 

*Girls Tennis Varsity M. Weinheimer: 

mweinheimer@scsd.us 

Mon-August 26 9:00 AM Corcoran Tennis Courts 

**Girls Swimming E. Curle: ecurle@scsd.us Mon-August 26 8:00 AM Nottingham Pool 

**Boys Volleyball 

Varsity 

J. Johnson: jjohnson4@scsd.us Mon-August 26 9:00 AM-12:00 PM HW Smith Gym 

**Boys Volleyball JV C. Evans: cevans@scsd.us Mon-August 26 9:00 AM-12:00 PM HW Smith Gym 

**Girls Soccer Varsity S Schroth: sschroth@scsd.us Mon-August 26 9:00 AM-1:00-bring snack Nottingham Lower Kimber 

*Girls Soccer JV TBD Mon-August 26 9:00 AM-1:00-bring snack Nottingham Lower Kimber 

**Boys Golf E Saroney: esaroney@scsd.us Mon-August 26 9:00 AM Drumlins Golf Course 

**Girls (7,8,9) mod tennis TBD Wed. Aug. 28th 3:30-5:30 PM PSLA Tennis Courts 

 

** SCSD Combined Teams * SCSD West (Corcoran, ITC, PSLA) Combined Teams 

SCSD COMBINED SPORTS SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE, PLEASE ARRIVE FOR BUS 10 MINUTES EARLY 

 

Girls Soccer 
Varsity and JV practice at Nottingham. Bus will start at Corcoran’s back parking lot at 7:30 am to Fowler-7:45 am, 

ITC- 8:00 am, Henninger-8:15 am, to Nottingham.  

Tennis Pick up at ITC-8:30 am, PSLA-8:45 am, then to Corcoran 

Boys Volleyball Start at Corcoran at 7:45 am, PSLA-8:00 am, ITC-8:15 am, Henninger-8:30 am, Nottingham-8:45 am, to HW 

Smith. 

Girls Swimming Start at Corcoran at 7:00 am, PSLA-7:15 am, ITC-8:00 am, Henninger-8:15 am then to Nottingham Pool. 

Girls Mod Tennis Start at Frazer 2:30, STEM-2:45 drop off at PSLA Tennis Courts  

B/G Cross Country Start at ITC-7:30 am, PSLA-7:45 am, to Corcoran Tennis Courts 

  

 Questions? Contact Jolene Todd, Supervisor of Athletics, PSLA @ Fowler H.S. 435-4364 or email the coach directly. 
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